FORM PTO-1595 02-06-2002	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
(Rev. 3/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1973441	urd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Vista Products, Inc.	Name: NVMC, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2200 Devon Avenue
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Suite 300 Des Plaines, IL 60018
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other:	
Execution Date: November 21, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 	on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,984,249 6,012,690 JAN 2.8 2000
Additional numbers attached	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Michael Ross	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address: PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 150 South Wacker Dr., Suite 900	8. Deposit account number: 50-1325
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
Copy of the original document. Michael Ross Name of Person Signing Signature	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true December 27, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover si	heet, attachments, and document: <u>3</u>
02/06/2002 LMUELLER 00000093 5984249 Washingto	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
01 FC:581 80.00 UP	DATENT
	PATENT

REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, effective November 21, 2001, is made by and between VISTA PRODUCTS, INC., an Illinois corporation having its principal offices at 28457 Ballard Road, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 ("Assignor") and NVMC, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 2200 Devon Avenue, Suite 300, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, solely to the extent Assignor possesses such interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to the patents identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Patents") and the inventions as described in the Patents; said inventions, applications, and Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for said Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. The Patents shall also include all divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said Patents or for said inventions, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon, together with the right to recover for past infringement of said Patents.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted to said Assignee, as the assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute all papers reasonably requested by Assignee as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may required to enable it or them to procure the Patent or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Patent, reissues or extensions.

1 par la VISTA PRODUCTS, INC Bv: Its

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0723

Exhibit A

-

U.S. Patent No. 5,984,249

U.S. Patent No. 6,012,690

Unfiled Patents: Case Nos. 204252-000014, 204252-000011, and 204252-00004

.

PATENT REEL: 012530 FRAME: 0724

RECORDED: 01/28/2002